No. SPQ-3B26 Feb . 18 . 2003
TO. i.Tech Dynamic Limited
SPECIFICATION
Product name SURFACE MOUNTABLE CHIP ANTENNA：
Part number AHD1103-244ST01：
RJC-AP-0022E Specification：
RJC-AQ-0003E Characteristics specification：
RJC-AR-0005E Packing Specification：

 1. Scope of application
   The specification is applied to surface mountable chip Antenna AHD1103-244ST01.
 2. Part Number System
       (Ex.)  A H D　1 1　 0 3　�　2 4 4　ST01　T
             　(1)　  (2)　 (3)　(4)　(5)　　(6)　 (7)
    (1) Series           AHD : AHD series
    (2) Length          11   : Length L=10.5 mm →“11”mm (rounded off to the first digit place).
    (3) Width           03   :Width  W=3mm (rounded off to the first digit place).
    (4) Hyphen
　　　(5) center frequency  244  : center frequency f0 = 2440MHz
                             (indicated in upper 3digit of center frequency f0[MHz] )
    (6) MMC internal code  ex) ST01
    (7) Packaging form    T  : Tape package  4000pcs./reel
 3. Structure
  3-1. material
       Base material    Al2O3 based ceramic
       Conductor      Ag based thick film
  3-2. Size and Dimensions    See Fig.1.
  3-3. Terminal description   See Fig.1.
  3-4. Visual     No major defects that would effect the life or use of the components
  3-5. Standard evaluation board and Land pattern    See Fig.2. and Fig.3.
4. Operating temperature range
     -25℃ to +85℃
5. Electrical Characteristics
                                 Table.1  Electrical characteristics
             [Note]  Electrical characteristics should be measured on our evaluation board
                     Details of evaluation board is shown in Fig.2.and Fig.3.
Description Value
　Impedance 　50Ω
　Frequency range 　2400MHz to 2484MHz
　V.S.W.R at B.W 　3.0max
Drawing No Page
 Surface mountable chip antenna AHD1103-244ST01 Specification
RJC-AP-0022E 2/4
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
6. Precautions
   6.1. Handling
    Excessive stress or mechanical shock may damage to products , therefore , please be careful in handling
    or  transporting products and assemblies with this product .
   6.2. Storage
   Products should be stored as it packaged ( as sealed up ) under normal temperature and humidity .
      To avoid degradation or destruction of products , please do not store under conditions below.
- In an atmosphere containing corrosive gas (SOx , NOx , Cl2 , NH3 etc.)
- Dusty Place
- Humid place , where water condenses
    Stored products should be used within 3 months of receipt ( If once the seal of covertape is broken ,
    please use immediately )
    If this period is exceeded please verify solderability of products .
  [ Recommended storage condition ]
          Temperature  -10℃ to 40℃
          Humidity     15%R.H. to 85%R.H
Drawing No Page
 Surface mountable chip antenna AHD1103-244ST01 Specification
RJC-AP-0022E 3/4
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
Fig.1. Dimensions  (Unit:mm)
：　conductor
<Terminal description>
[1] ： Gnd
[2] ： Feeding electrode
[3] ： fixing electrode (Should be
      connected with floating pad)
0.
8+0
.1
-0
.1
1.0+0.1
-0.1 1.0+0.1
-0.1
8.25+0.20